		T		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		T		r		FT6-0	.		
DATE IN	2-8-10	SUSPENSE			\ \$\\$		-8-10	TYBE DH	FC)			3566	5
				<i></i>	ABOVE -	THIS LINE FOR DIVISI	ION USE ONLY	1 62	56/				
		Ň		EXICO OII - Eng South St. Fra	ineerir	ng Bureau	J -		A State of the sta		Cim	rere	<u>X</u>
		A		HISTRAT	TIVE	APPLI	CATIC	on ch	ECK	<u>klist</u>	NM	DDS	tate Cont
	cation Ac [NSL-N [DH	ronyms: on-Stand C-Downi [PC-Poo [dard Loc hole Con l Commi WFX-Wat	FOR ALL ADMINI WHICH REQUIRE ation] [NSP- mmingling] ngling] [OI terflood Expa D-Salt Water anced Oil Re	-Non-St [CTB-L LS - Off ansion] Dispos	SSING AT THE andard Pro -ease Com -Lease Sto [PMX-Pr al] [IPI-Ir	DIVISION L pration Ur mingling] prage] [ressure M njection F	evel IN SAI nit] [SD-S [PLC-F [OLM-Off- laintenan Pressure I	NTA FE Simulta Pool/Le Lease ce Exp Increas	neous D ease Con Measure pansion] se]	30 edicati nmingli ement]	- 0/5 ⁻ on] ng]	ns - 34 7 04
[1]	TYPE	OF API [A]	Location	ION - Check n - Spacing U L □ NSF	Jnit - Si								
		Check ([B]	-	y for [B] or [C ngling - Stora IC [] CT]	ige - Me	easurement		OLS		DLM			
		[C]		n - Disposal - FX 🔲 PMI			- Enhance			PPR			
		[D]	Other: S	Specify									
[2]	NOTIF	FICATI [A]		UIRED TO orking, Royal			11	· · ·		lot Appl	у		
		[B]	Off	fset Operators	s, Lease	holders or	Surface C	wner					
		[C]	🗌 Ар	plication is O)ne Whi	ich Require	s Publish	ed Legal I	Notice				
		[D]	No U.S.	tification and Bureau of Land Man	l/or Con nagement - 1	Commissioner of	proval by Public Lands,	BLM or State Land Off	SLO ^{fice}				
		[E]	🛛 Fo	r all of the ab	ove, Pro	oof of Notif	fication or	Publicati	ion is A	Attached,	and/or,		
		[F]	🗌 Wa	vivers are Atta	ached								
[3]	SUBM	IT ACC	URATE	AND COM	PLETI	E INFORM	1ATION	REQUIF	RED T	O PRO	CESS T	НЕ ТҮ	PE

OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

ى

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Zeno Farris	Zens Fann	Mgr Operations Admin	<u>2/4/10</u>
Print or Type Name	Signature	Title	Date
		<u>zfarris@cimarex.com</u> e-mail Address	

600 N. Marienfeld St Suite 600 Midland, TX 79701 432-620-1938 (phone) 432-620-1938 (fax)

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado

February 4, 2010

4

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Attn: Mr. Will V. Jones

RE: New Mexico DD State Com No. 4 30-015-34704 C-107-A – Black River; Wolfcamp, SW & White City; Penn (Gas)



Dear Mr. Jones,

Enclosed is an original Form C-107-A (Application for Downhole Commingling) for the well mentioned above.

This well is currently producing from Morrow perfs @ 11064-11187.'

Cimarex proposes to set a CIBP above the Morrow @ 11020' w/ 35' cement. Perf and acidize the Cisco 9720-9938' in 2 stages. Perf and acidize the Wolfcamp 8971-9441' in 3 stages. Allocation percentages for each zone will be based on production log.

It is anticipated that the reservoir pressure from these two shale zones will be compatible and the resulting volumes would not warrant a casing/tubing dual completion.

Royalty, overriding royalty, and working interest owners are the same in each zone.

If you have any questions or need further information, please call me at 432-620-1938.

Sincerely,

Zono Fanis

Zeno Farris Mgr Operations Administration



District I

e, Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE <u>X</u>Single Well Establish Pre-Approved Pools EXISTING WELLBORE <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorad	o 600 N. Mar	ienfeld St., Ste. 600; Midland,	TX 79701		
Operator	Addr	ress	FfC-4256 FfC-4256		
New Mexico DD State Com	004 J-32	-24S-26E V	Eddy		
Lease		ection-Township-Range	County		
	1 22411 45131 2	0.015.24704		D	
OGRID No. <u>162683</u> Property Co	ode <u> </u>	<u>0-015-34/04</u> Lease Type: _	Federal <u>X</u> State	Fee	
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE		
	- Willow WC	Gos	V	-	
Pool Name	Black River; Wolfcamp, SW_	• marini	White City; Penn (G) (Cisco)		
Pool Code			87280	-	
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	8971-9441'		9720-9938'	-	
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Flowing				
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom					
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the					
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	Within 150% of bottom perfs				
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	To be supplied		To be supplied		
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	New Zone		New Zone		
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of				1	
Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history,	Date: To be supplied	Date:	Date: To be supplied		
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Detect	Dotoo			
tos and supporting data.)	Rates:	Rates:	Rates:		
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas		
than current or past production, supporting data or					
explanation will be required.)				ŀ	

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail?	YesNo YesNo					
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?	Yes <u>X</u> No					
Will commingling decrease the value of production?	Yes NoX					
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?	Yes <u>X</u> No					
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:						
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. Data to support allocation method or formula. Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.						
PRE-APPROVED POOLS						
If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:						
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. Bottomhole pressure data.						
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.						

SIGNATURE Zeno Fann		Manager Operations Administration	_DATE_	February 4, 2010
---------------------	--	-----------------------------------	--------	------------------

Zeno Farris TELEPHONE NO. (432)-680-1938 TYPE OR PRINT NAME_

E-MAIL ADDRESS zfarris@cimarex.com

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88249 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artessia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azteo, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Pa, NM 67505 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

□ AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name White City; Penn (Gas) 30-015-34704 87280 Property Code Property Name Well Number 4 33411 NEW MEXICO DD STATE COM OGRID No. Elevation **Operator** Name 162683 3381' GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT COMPANY Surface Location North/South line UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fest from the Feet from the Bast/West line County 32 EDDY 24 S 26 E 1650 SOUTH 1650 EAST J Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lot Idn North/South line UL or lot No. Section Range Feet from the Feet from the Bast/West line County Township Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 640 С **DHC Pending** NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION K0-2513-0002 I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Zeno Fans Signature Zeno Farris Printed Name Mgr Operations Administration Title 2/4/2010 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. at - N32°10'15.7" ong - W104*18'42.7' 1650' -Date St MEX, Signature Profession TOT vevo Certificate 7977 Jones L0-4326-0002 L0-1902-0002 BASIN SURVEYS

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artonia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa 2c, NM 57505 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AMENDED REPORT

Pool Code Pool Name API Number Black River; Wolfcamp, SW 30-015-34704 97693 Property Code Property Name Well Number 4 33411 NEW MEXICO DD STATE COM OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 162683 GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT COMPANY 3381' Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line Range County 32 J 24 S 26 E 1650 SOUTH 1650 EAST EDDY Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. Ρ 320 **DHC Pending** NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Zeno Fanis Zeno Farris Printed Name Mgr Operations Administration Title 2/4/2010 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown K0-2513-0002 on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. ot - N32*10'15.7" ong - W104 18 42.7 1650' -WEXIC. Date Signature ILAGAO Certificate 7977 Jones L0-1902-0002 L0-4326-0002 BASIN SURVEYS



\$

14